07-31-2003

Form PTO-1594	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7 - 28 - 3 Bergen Brunswig Corporation Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _AmeriSourceBergen Services Corporation Internal Address:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 36 trademark registrations - See Exhibit A
Additional number(s) att	tached Ves No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Stanley B. Kita	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 915.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: HOWSON AND HOWSON Spring House Corporate Center, Box 457	8. Deposit account number:
City: Spring House State: PA Zip: 19477 DDYRHE 00000059 2151943 9. Signature. 40.00 0P 875.00 0P Stanley B. Kita	THIS SPACE SILVER S
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includes covered to the state of pages included to the state of pages in pages included to the state of pages in pages i	gnature Date ar sheet, attachments and document: required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

EXHIBIT A

Registration No.	Mark
2,151,943	ACCUMAIL
1,950,486	ACCUSOURCE
1,809,691	ADVANTAGE PLUS
2,367,901	BBC
1,992,408	BERGEN BRUNSWIG DRUG COMPANY -
1,217,187	BRIGHT LIFE
1,544,109	BRITE-LIFE
1,555,440	BRITE-LIFE
1,580,473	COMPUPHASE
2,364,685	CONVERGE
1,825,581	GENERIC SOURCE
2,577,882	GNP-LINK
2,216,842	GNP+
723,984	GOOD NEIGHBOR
1,516,842	GOOD NEIGHBOR PHARMACY
1,580,725	GOOD NEIGHBOR PHARMACY
2,119,686	GOOD NEIGHBOR PHARMACY
2,217,438	GPP
1,008,896	HANDSHAKE DESIGN
2,026,764	HME+
2,536,727	INFINITY SELECT
2,156,295	INTEPLEX
2,585,260	ISCAN
2,624,231	MORTY'S
2,620,653	MORTY'S LEARNING CENTER
2,542,180	MY GNP.COM
1,579,376	OMNIPHASE
2,208,947	PATIENTPLUS
1 ,991,054	
2,174,354	PLUSCARE
1,975,790	- QUIKTONE
2, 363,273	RXFOCUS
2,620,883	RXTREND
1 ,310,343	S SPACE MANAGER
1,3 75,30 6	SPACE MANAGER
2,444,419	SUPER SAVER
2,194,611	TAMS
2,156 ,2 94	THE MISSING FACTOR FOR YOUR EQUATION
1,852,761	TODAY'S HEALTHCARE
1,982,297	TODAY'S HEALTHCARE NETWORK
1,103,005	ULTRAPHASE
1,416,892	YOUR PARTNERS IN PRODUCTIVITY

PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BERGEN BRUNSWIG CORPORATION", A NEW JERSEY CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "AMERISOURCE HEALTH CORPORATION" UNDER THE
NAME OF "AMERISOURCEBERGEN SERVICES CORPORATION", A CORPORATION
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTH DAY OF OCTOBER,
A.D. 2002, AT 3:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2178059 8100M

020618576

Darriet Smita Hindson

AUTHENTICATION: 2020985

DATE: 10-04-02

OCT-01-2002 14:45

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE/13 DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:31 PM 10/04/2002 020618576 - 2178059

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

BERGEN BRUNSWIG CORPORATION (e New Jersey corporation)

INTO

AMERISOURCE HEALTH CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delawers.

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME
Bergen Brunswig Corporation
AmeriSource Health Corporation

STATE OF INCORPORATION
New Jersey
Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of section 252 of the General Corporation Lew of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is AmeriSource Health Corporation, which shall hereinwith be changed to AmerisourceBergen Services Corporation, a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That the Restated Certificate of Incorporation as amended, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation. Article First shall be Amended to read: The name of the corporation is American Services Corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 1300 Morris Drive, Suite 100, Chesterbrook, PA 19087-5594.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

OCT-01-2002 14:47

P.07/13

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of the foreign corporation is as follows;

Corporation	Class	Number of Shares	Par Value Per
Bergen Brunswig Corponation	Preferred	303,000,000	<u>Share</u> None
Bergen Brunswig Corporation	Class A Common	300,000,000	\$1.50

Dated: September 18, 2002

AmeriSource Health Corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 002791 FRAME: 0521

RECORDED: 07/28/2003